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Dedication Service for the Thank Offering 
(including Health Ministries). Flavia Alvarez. 
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Gift of a Name. Eugenia A. Gamble. Nov/Dec, 
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Good Listening Skills Can Improve Your Rela- 

tionships. Mona Freeman Leonard. May/Jun, 
15 

Greetings at the Gathering. Patricia G. Brown. 
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Sep /Oct, 16 

New Boss for Bossey. John Lindner. Jan/Feb, 12 
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29 
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Religious Freedom in the Workplace. Barbara 
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June Ramage Rogers. Sep/Oct, 22 
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January/February 1999 41 



To Wait with Joy. Emily L.VanLaeys. Jan/Feb, 14 
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Alvarez, Flavia. A Dedication Service for the 
Thank Offering (including Health Min- 
istries). Jul/Aug, 16 

Arreaza, Jacqueline Keltie de. How an 
“Unclean” Woman Challenged History. 
Mar/Apr, 28 

Bailey, Kaylin. The Rights of Indigenous Peo- 
ples. Sep/Oct, 31 

Blanchard, Marilie Romig. Blessings from God. 
Sep/Oct, 28; IfYou Are Silent At a Time Like 
This. Nov/Dec, 31; Mission—Is It Local or Is 
It Global? May/Jun, 29 

Boulding, Robin Morrison. Potlatch Celebra- 
tion of Life: A Letter from Alaska. Jul/Aug, 
28 

Bradley, Leah Ellison. Never Too Late to Learn. 

Sep/Oct, 16; Earning, Planning, Investing— 

Oh, My. Nov/Dec, 14 
Brown, Patricia G. Greetings at the Gathering. 

Mar/Apr, 25; Nothing Is Impossible with 
God. Jan/Feb, IFC;Vigil for Freedom: Mem- 
ories and Visions May/Jun, 22 

Butler, Jennifer. Realizing the Promises of Bei- 
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Campbell, Cynthia M. Where Dreams and Mir- 
acles Meet. Nov/Dec, 26 

Catron, Janice Elizabeth. Like Mighty Waters. 
Sep/Oct, 26 

Chisholm, Cathy Cummings. Landscapes of the 
Heart: Photographs and Prayers. Jul/Aug, 19 

Christ, Helen. Presbyterian Women Reading 
List 1998. Jan/Feb, 33 

Cross, Marie. Pattern of Faith. Mar/Apr, 9; Per- 

spectives (Department) 

Curtiss, Victoria G. The Bottom Line—Money 

and Spirituality. Nov/Dec, 12 
Davidson, Louise. Churchwide Gathering Busi- 

ness Meeting. Jan/Feb, 28; Conflict Can Be a 
Blessing. May/Jun, 13; Divvying Up Your 

Offerings. Mar/Apr, 38; International 
Insights. Jan/Feb, 18; Justice and Peace Com- 
mittee. Nov/Dec, 34; Making Strong New 

Connetions. Sep/Oct, 32; News from the 

CCT. July/Aug, 36; Woman-Made Miracles 
in Kenya. Mar/Apr, 29; Worship, Mission and 

Meetings, May/Jun, 32 

Dempsey Douglass, Jane. One in Christ and 
Never Alone. Jan/Feb, 16 

Doyle, Michelle. Public Education: It’s the 
Church’s Business, Too. Sep/Oct, 11 

Durham, Hattie. Interwoven Journeys: Spirituali- 

ty in Family Life. Jul/Aug, 11 
Ellison, Rebecca. Public Education: Rooted in 

Sunday School. Sep/Oct, 9 
Fernandez, Lilia. Immigration Crackdown. 

Mar/Apr, 14 
Fite, Frances. Broken Vessels: Images of Pottery 

in the Book of Jeremiah. Nov/Dec, 27 
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Forster-Smith, Lucy. Life’s Big Questions. 
Sep/Oct, 19 

Gamble, Eugenia A. The Gift of a Name. 
Nov/Dec, 29; Listening to God’s Questions 
and Directions. Jan/Feb, 35; Praying Togeth- 
er. Sep/Oct, 29; Praying with Our Hands and 
Feet. Jul/Aug, 32;Tub Full of Love. Mar/Apr, 
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Grace, Pamela Q. Isabel W. Rogers. Sep/Oct, 25 
Green, Barbara. Campaign to Ban Landmines 

Takes Aim on USS. Policy. May/Jun, 30; Reli- 
gious Freedom in the Workplace. Mar/Apr, 
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Hansen, Paul. Journey Through the Desert. 
Mar/Apr, 7 

Harris, Robert A. Jr. Living with Differences. 
May/Jun, 18 

Heusinkveld, Amy. Empowering Christian 
Women on Campus. May/Jun, 34 

Huber, Jane Parker. Ask Jane (Department). 
Idza, Ruth Mohr. Christ’s Own. Mar/Apr, IFC. 
Ivory, Elenora Giddings. Religious Freedom in 

the Workplace. Mar/Apr, 31; Skills, Schools 
and Support—Read* Write*Now. Sep/Oct, 
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Johnstone, Charlotte. A Congregation in Process. 
Jul/Aug, 9;The Education of Geneva. 

Sep/Oct, 7; Go Ahead. Make a Joyful Noise. 

May/Jun, 7; Kate Higgins Decides Enough’s 
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Kim, Jean. Celebrate the Gifts of Women. 
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July/Aug, 25 
King, Kimberly Smith. Thanksgiving. Nov/Dec, 
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Not Be the Question. May/Jun, 16 
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Concerns. May/Jun, 34 
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15 

Lester, Jane. Every 22 Minutes. Mar/Apr, 10 
Lewis, Claudia. “Eating a Bushel of Salt” Togeth- 

er. May/Jun, 9 

Lim, Diana. Meet Ann Ferguson. May/Jun, 33 

Lindner, John. New Boss for Bossey. Jan/Feb, 12 
Loving, Linda C. Bird’s Nest or Hornet’s Nest? 

Jan/Feb, 7 

Lundy, Mary Ann. The Feminization of Poverty 
Worldwide. Nov/Dec, 9 

McAllister, Pam. One Country—Different 
Worlds. Mar/Apr, 4 

McCorkle, Nelle Carter. Artists and Writers on 
the Book of Job. Jan/Feb, 20; Lenten Devo- 
tional Resources. Mar/Apr, 8 

McDonald, Barbara. New Slant (Department) 

McRipley, Bernadine Grant. Saving the Super- 
fund Program. Jul/Aug, 33 

Mikhael, Mary. Challenging Middle-Eastern 
Patriarchy. Jan/Feb, 26 

Monroe, Constance. Am I Yours, Too? Mar/Apr, 

6 

Moore, Mary Elizabeth. Everyday Learning: 
Teaching from the Heart. Sep/Oct, 4 

Murphey, Cecil. Struggling for Justice. Mar/Apr, 
18 

Newquist, Gusti. Daily Miracles: A Young 
Woman’s Experience in Eastern Kentucky. 
Jul/Aug, 26 

Norris, Kathleen. Living Together in Christ’s 
Truth. Jan/Feb, 4 

Owensby, Walter L. Women and the Global 
Economy. Nov/Dec, 32 

Parks, Sharon Daloz. At Home in the World: 
Household Economics on a Global Scale. 
Nov/Dec, 4 

Patten, Larry. Halfway to Heaven. Nov/Dec, 17 
Peacock, Ami. Spiritual—and Practical—Mentor 

in South America. Jan/Feb, 29 
Penny, Lynn. The Labyrinth: Take a Walk on the 

Spiritual Side. Jul/Aug, 4 
Peterson, Eugene H. What's in a Name? 

May/Jun, 26 
Poethig, Eunice Blanchard. Opening Up New 

Channels. Sep/Oct, 20 
Poulton, Terry. Finding Home Again. Mar/Apr, 

17; Struggling for Justice. Mar/Apr, 18 
Reeves, Katherine. A Hopeless Optimist. 

Nov/Dec, 23 

Reichold, Kristen. Why Are We on Capitol Hill? 
Jan/Feb, 24 

Reinhardt, Linda Kay. Persistent Faith. Mar/Apr, 
26 

Rieben, Lucille L. Learning to Learn. Jan/Feb, 
36 

Robb, Dale. And Other Walls Came Tumbling 
Down. Jan/Feb, 10 

Robinson, Karen. Innovative Christian Educa- 
tion Programs. Sep/Oct, 14 

Rogers, June Ramage. “Crying with Those Who 
Cry” in Costa Rica. Mar/Apr, 20;The Story 

of Wattana Wittaya Academy in Bangkok. 
Sep/Oct, 22 

Rubin, Barbara. Every 22 Minutes. Mar/Apr, 10 
Russell, Letty M. Chosen to Practice Hospitality. 

May/Jun, 24 
Sanchez, Sonia. Aaaayeee Babo (Praise God). 

Mar/Apr, 13 
Sansotta, Rita. African Child: Rights and 

Progress. May/Jun, 31 
Saylor, Beverly. Double-Header Sermons. 

Jan/Feb, 22 

Sears, Helen. International Insights. Jan/Feb, 18 
Smylie, Robert F Fighting Racism Is a Top Pri- 

ority at the UN. Jan/Feb, 25; Genocide— 
The Ultimate Human Rights Violation. 
Nov/Dec, 33; Human Rights. Mar/Apr, 32 

Taylor, Catherine. The Star and the Glitter— 
Putting Santa Together with the Birth of 
Jesus. Nov/Dec, 15 

Thomas, Gloria. Reflections on Job. Jan/Feb, 
IBC 

Trichel, Madeleine. Peer Mediation in Schools. 

May/Jun, 20 
VanLaeys, Emily L.To Wait with Joy. Jan/Feb, 14 
Warden, Mary Ann. I Will Praise the LORD as 

Long as I Live. May/Jun, IFC 
Wilkey, Glaucia Vasconcelos. The Font and the 

Table. May/Jun, 4 
Winter, Miriam Therese. Jesus’ Disciples: Dorcus, 

Susanna, Julia... Mar/Apr, 22 

Yue, Myung Ja. Singing the Lord’s Song in a 
Strange Land. Jul/Aug, IFC 
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Advocacy Committee for Women’s Con- 
cerns: Advocacy Committee for Women’s 
Concerns. Unzu Lee. May/Jun, 34 

Art: Artists and Writers on the Book of Job. 
Nelle Cater McCorkle. Jan/Feb, 20; Reflec- 

tions on Job. Gloria Thomas. Jan/Feb, IBC 
Ask Jane (Department): Guess Who’s Com- 

ing to Dinner? Nov/Dec, 40; Why Would 
You Want to Ask Me Anything? Sep/Oct, 39. 
Jane Parker Huber 

Beijing: UN Matters. Jennifer Butler. July/Aug, 
34 

Bible Study: Artists and Writers on the Book 
of Job. Nelle Cater McCorkle. Jan/Feb, 20; 
Broken Vessels: Images of Pottery in the 
Book of Jeremiah. France Fite. Nov/Dec, 27; 

How an “Unclean” Woman Challenged His- 
tory. Jacqueline Keltie de Arreaza. Mar/Apr, 



28; Jesus’ Disiples. Miriam Therese Winter. 

Mar/Apr, 22; Letters. July/Aug, 40; Like 

Mighty Waters. Janice Elizabeth Catron. 
Sep/Oct, 26; Reflections on Job. Gloria 

Thomas. Jan/Feb, IBC; What's In a Name. 
Eugene H. Peterson. May/Jun, 26 

Birthday Offering: 1998 Birthday Offering 
Recipients. Jan/Feb, 37; Learning to Learn. 

Lucille L. Rieben. Jan/Feb, 36 

Book Reviews (Department): 
Amigo Means Friend. Louise Everett. 

May/Jun, 21; Be Good to Eddie Lee. Virginia 
Fleming. May/Jun, 21; Becoming Married. 

Herbert Anderson, et al. May/Jun, 28; Big 

Book for Peace. Lloyd Alexander, et al. 
May/Jun, 21; Book of David. David Rosen- 
berg. Sep/Oct, 37; Building a Bridge. Lisa 
Shook Begaye. May/Jun, 21; Calming the 
Restless Spirit: A Journey Toward God. Ben 
Campbell Johnson. Jul/Aug, 35; Celebrating at 
Home: Prayers and Liturgies for Families. Debo- 

rah Alberswerth Payden. Nov/Dec, 38; Celtic 
Christianity. Timothy Joyce. Nov/Dec, 38; 
Children and Prayer: A Shared Pilgrimage. Betty 
Shannon Cloyd. Sep/Oct, 37; Communion 
Shapes Character. Eleanor Kreider. May/Jun, 
28; Country of Strangers. David K. Shipler. 
May/Jun, 28; Cross of Death, Tree of Life. 
Jerome Machar. Mar/Apr, 9; Cup of Our Life: 
A Guide for Spiritual Growth. Joyce Rupp. 
July/Aug, 35; Dancing Feet. Charlotte Agell. 
May/Jun 21; Desert: An Anthology for Lent. 
John Moses. Mar/Apr, 9; Enough: Lifestyle and 
Financial Planning for Simpler Living. Betty 
Jane Wylie. Nov/Dec, 38; Getting to Yes. Roger 

Fisher, et al. May/Jun, 19; Handstand. Barry 

Rudner. May/Jun, 21; Happily Ever After and 
21 Other Myths About Family Life. Karen 
Scalf Linamen. May/Jun, 28; | Have a New 
Friend. Kathleen Allan-Meyer. May/Jun, 21; 
Human Cloning: Religious Responses. Ronald 

Cole-Turner. Nov/Dec, 38; Impunity: An Eth- 
ical Perspective. Charles Harper. Mar/Apr, 35; 

Is It a Lost Cause? Having the Heart of God for 
the Church’s Children. Marva J. Dawn. 
Sep/Oct, 37; Jamaica & Brianna. Juanita Hav- 
ill. May/Jun, 21; Lent: The Daily Readings. 
Megan McKenna. Mar/Apr, 9; Lent: The Sun- 
day Readings. Megan McKenna. Mar/Apr, 9; 
Lent Scriptures. Joanne Simick. Mar/Apr, 9; 
Lenten Journey. Joanne Simick. Mar/Apr, 9; 
Let’s Talk. Robert L. Randall. May/Jun, 19; 
Light of Glory: Readings from John Donne for 
Lent and Easter Week. Christopher L. Webber. 
Mar/Apr, 9; Night Visions: Searching the Shad- 
ows of Advent and Christmas. Jan L. Richard- 
son. Nov/Dec, 38; Path through Lent. Joanne 
Simick. Mar/Apr, 9; Rainbow of Friends. P. K. 
Hallinan, May/Jun, 21; Reshaping Religious 
Education: Conversations on Contemporary Prac- 

tice. Maria and Gabriel Moran. Sep/Oct, 37; 

Sewing Room. Barbara Cawthorne Crafton. 
July/Aug, 35; Silence: Making the Journey to 
Inner Quiet. Barbara Erakko Taylor. Nov/Dec, 
38; Turn to God: Rejoice in Hope. Mar/Apr, 
35; Voices of the Voiceless: Women, Justice and 
Human Rights in Guatemala. Michelle Tooley. 
Mar/Apr, 35; We're Different, We're the Same. 
Bobbi Jane Kates. May/Jun, 21; What Unites 
Presbyterians. Clifton Kirkpatrick, et al. 
May/Jun, 28; When We Are All Strong Together. 
Jennifer Butler, et al. Mar/Apr, 35; Who 
Cares? Simple Ways YOU Can Reach Out. 
Marcy Heidish. Mar/Apr, 35; Why Write Let- 
ters: Ten Ways to Simplify and Enjoy Your Life. 
Donna E. Schaper. July/Aug, 35; Women- 

Prints: A Detailed Plan of Action for the New 
Millenium. Ann Smith, Lucy Germany, Sister 

Helena Marie and Nancy Grandfield. 
July/Aug, 35; Women Who Changed the Heart 
of the City. Delores T. Burger. Mar/Apr, 35; 
Women’s Guide to the Wired World: A User- 
Friendly Handbook and Resource Directory. 
Shana Penn. Sep/Oct, 37 

Celebrate the Gifts of Women: Nov/Dec, 
insert 

CCT Connection (Department): Church- 

wide Gathering Business Meeting. Jan/Feb, 
28; Conflict Can Be a Blessing. May/Jun, 13; 
Divvying Up Your Offerings. Mar/Apr, 38; 
Justice and Peace Committee. Nov/Dec, 34; 
Making Strong New Connetions. Sep/Oct, 
32; News from the CCT. July/Aug, 36. 
Louise Davidson 

Change: Go Ahead, Make a Joyful Noise. 
Charlotte Johnstone. May/Jun, 7; Perspec- 
tives. Marie T. Cross. Sep/Oct, 1. 

Chaplaincy: Life’s Big Questions. Lucy 
Forster-Smith. Sep/Oct, 19 

Children: Innovative Christian Education Pro- 
grams. Karen Robinson. Sep/Oct, 14 

Christian Life: Chosen to Practice Hospitality. 
Letty M. Russell. May/Jun, 24;To Wait with 
Joy. Emily L.VanLaeys. Jan/Feb, 14; Reli- 
gious Freedom in the Workplace. Barbara 
Green. Mar/Apr, 31 

Christmas: From Our Homes to Yours. 
Nov/Dec, 20; Halfway to Heaven. Larry Pat- 
ten. Nov/Dec, 17;The Star and the Glitter— 

Putting Santa Together with the Birth of 
Jesus. Catherine Taylor. Nov/Dec, 15 

Churches: One Country—Different Worlds. 
Pam McAllister. Mar/Apr, 4 

Churchwide Gathering(PW): Churchwide 
Gathering Business Meeting. Louise David- 
son. Jan/Feb, 28; Greetings at the Gathering. 

Patricia G. Brown. Mar/Apr, 25; Interna- 

tional Insights. Helen Sears et al. Jan/Feb, 
18; Jesus’ Disiples. Miriam Therese Winter. 
Mar/Apr, 22; One in Christ and Never 

Alone. Jane Dempsey Douglass. Jan/Feb, 16 
Civil Rights: Vigil for Freedom. Patricia G. 

Brown. May/Jun, 22 
College Women: Never Too Late to Learn. 

Leah Ellison Bradley. Sep/Oct, 16; Daily 
Miracles: A Young Woman’s Experience in 
Eastern Kentucky. Gusti L. Newquist. 
July/Aug, 26 

Community: One Woman Plus 999,999 
More: An Interview with Elsa Tamez. 
July/Aug, 29 

Concern: Mosaic. Sep/Oct, 34 

Conflict Resolution: Conflict Can Be a 
Blessing. Louise Davidson. May/Jun, 13; Go 
Ahead, Make a Joyful Noise. Charlotte 
Johnstone. May/Jun, 7; Good Listening Skills 
Can Improve Your Relationships. Mona 
Freeman Leonard. May/Jun, 15; Living with 
Differences. Robert A. Harris, Jr. May/Jun, 
18; Peer Mediation in Schools. Madeleine 
Trichel. May/Jun, 20;To Forgive or Not to 
Forgive May Not Be the Question. Mary 

Kuhns. May/Jun, 16 
Costa Rica: “Crying with Those Who Cry” in 

Costa Rica. June Ramage Rogers. Mar/Apr, 
20 

Death: Potlatch Celebration of Life: A Letter 
from Alaska. Robin Morrison Boulding. 
July/Aug, 28 

Devotional (Department): Christ’s Own. 
Ruth Mohr Ildza. Mar/Apr, IFC; I Will 
Praise the Lord as Long as I Live. Mary Ann 
Warden, May/Jun, IFC; Loving the Lord 
Your God with All Your Mind. Youth at 
First Presbyterian Church, Baldwin, Wiscon- 

sin. Sep/Oct, IFC; Nothing Is Impossible 

with God. Patricia G. Brown. Jan/Feb, IFC; 
Singing the Lord’s Song in a Strange Land. 
Myung Ja Yue. July/Aug, IFC; Thanksgiving. 
Kimberly Smith King. Nov/Dec, IFC 

Diversity: Chosen to Practice Hospitality. Letty 
M. Russell. May/Jun, 24; Font and the Table. 

Glaucia Vasconcelos Wilkey. May/Jun, 4 
Easter: Pattern of Faith. Marie T. Cross. 

Mar/Apr, 9 

Economy: At Home in the World: Household 
Economics on a Global Scale. Sharon Daloz 
Parks. Nov/Dec, 4; The Feminization of 

Poverty. Mary Ann Lundy. Nov/Dec, 9 

Ecumenical Decade: Ecumenical Decade: 
Churches in Solidarity with Women. 
Nov/Dec, 24; Letters. Sep/Oct, 38 

Ecumenism: A Hopeless Optimist. Katherine 
Reeves. Nov/Dec, 23; Where Dreams and 

Miracles Meet. Cynthia M. Campbell. 
Nov/Dec, 26 

Education: Challenging Middle-Eastern Patri- 
archy. Mary Mikhael. Jan/Feb, 26; Empower- 
ing Christian Women on Campus. Amy 

Heusinkveld. May/Jun, 34; Everyday Learn- 
ing: Teaching from the Heart. Mary Eliza- 
beth Moore. Sep/Oct, 4; Innovative 

Christian Education Programs. Karen 
Robinson. Sep/Oct, 14; Isabel W. Rogers. 
Pamela Grace. Sep/Oct, 25; Never Too Late 

to Learn. Leah Ellison Bradley. Sep/Oct, 16; 
New Boss for Bossey. John Lindner. Jan/Feb, 
12; Opening Up New Channels. Eunice 
Blanchard Poething. Sep/Oct, 20; Peer 

Mediation in Schools. Madeleine Trichel. 
May/Jun, 20; Public Education: It’s the 

Church’s Business, Too! Michelle Doyle. 
Sep/Oct, 11; Public Education—R ooted in 

Sunday School. Rebecca A. Ellison. Sep/Oct, 
9; Skills, Schools and Support. Elenora Gid- 
dings Ivory. Sep/Oct, 30;The Story of Wat- 
tana Wittaya Academy of Bangkok. June 
Ramage Rogers. Sep/Oct, 22 

Family: Interwoven Journeys, Spirituality in 
Family Life. Hattie Durham. Jul/Aug, 11 

Fiction: Halfway to Heaven. Larry Patten. 
Nov/Dec, 17 

Forbearance Presbyterian Church 
(Department): A Congregation in Process. 

July/Aug, 9;The Education of Geneva. 
Sep/Oct, 7; Kate Higgins Decides Enough’s 
Enough. Nov/Dec, 7. Charlotte Johnstone 

Forgiveness: To Forgive of Not to Forgive 
May Not Be the Question. Mary Kuhns. 

May/Jun, 16 

General Assembly PC(USA): “Eating a 
Bushel of Salt Together.” Claudia Lewis. 
May/Jun, 9; Mosaic. Sep/Oct, 35 

Genocide: Genocide—The Ultimate Human 
Rights Violation. Robert F Smylie. Nov/Dec, 
33 

Giving: 1998 Birthday Offering Recipients. 
Jan/Feb, 37; And Other Walls Came Tum- 
bling Down. Dale Robb. Jan/Feb, 10; 
Divvying Up Your Offerings. Louise David- 
son. Mar/Apr, 38; Learning to Learn. Lucille 
L. Rieben. Jan/Feb, 36 

Global Economy: Women and the Global 
Economy. Walter L. Owensby. Nov/Dec, 32 

History: The Labyrinth: Take a Walk on the 
Spiritual Side. Lynn Penny. Jul/Aug, 11 

Holocaust: Everyday Learning: Teaching from 
the Heart. Mary Elizabeth Moore. Sep/Oct, 
4 

Homelessness: Hope for Homeless Women. 
Jean Kim. Jul/Aug, 25; Struggling for Justice. 
Cecil Murphey et al. Mar/Apr, 18 

Horizons: Scrapbook. Sep/Oct, 40; Mosaic. 
Jul/Aug, 38; Catalog. Nov/Dec, IBC 
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Human Rights: Human Rights. Robert F 
Smylie. Mar/Apr, 32 

Humor: See also Forbearance Presbyterian 
Church. Go Ahead. Make a Joyful Noise. 
Charlotte Johnstone. May/Jun, 7. 

Immigration: Finding Home Again. Terry 
Poulton. Mar/Apr, 17; Immigration Crack- 
down. Lilia Fernandez. Mar/Apr, 14 

Indigenous Peoples: UN Matters. Kaylin 
Bailey. Sep/Oct, 31 

Installation Service: Installation Service for 
Church Leaders. Mar/Apr, 33 

Investing: Earning, Planning, Investing—Oh, 
My! Leah Ellison Bradley. Nov/Dec, 14 

Jeremiah: Broken Vessels: Images of Pottery in 
the Book of Jeremiah. Frances Fite. Nov/Dec, 
27; Like Mighty Waters. Janice Elizabeth 
Catron. Sep/Oct, 26; What's In a Name? 
Eugene H. Peterson. May/Jun, 26 

Job: Artists and Writers on the Book of Job. 
Nelle Carter McCorkle. Jan/Feb, 20; Persis- 
tent Faith. Linda Kay Reinhardt. Mar/Apr, 
26; Reflections on Job. Gloria Thomas. 
Jan/Feb, IBC 

Justice: Chosen to Practice Hospitality. Letty 

M. Russell. May/Jun, 24; Human Rights. 
Robert F Smylie. Mar/Apr, 32; Intern’s Eye 
View. Kristen Reichold. Jan/Feb, 24 

Kenya: Woman-Made Miracles in Kenya. 
Louise Davidson. Mar/Apr, 29 

Korea: Devotional. Myung Ja Yue. Jul/Aug, 

IFC 
Laadmines: Campaign to Ban Landmines 

Takes Aim on U.S. Policy. Barbara Green. 
May/Jun, 30; Every 22 Minutes. Jane Lester, 
et al. Mar/Apr, 10 

Latin America: One Woman Plus 999,999 
More, An Interview with Elsa Tamez. 

Jul/Aug, 29 

Lent: Journey Throught the Desert. Paul 

Hansen. Mar/Apr, 7; Lenten Devotional 

Resources. Nelle Carter McCorkle. 

Mar/Apr, 8 

Listening: Conflict Can Be a Blessing. Louise 
Davidson. May/Jun, 13; Good Listening 

Skills Can Improve Your Relationships. 
Mona Freeman Leonard. May/Jun, 15 

Middle East: Challenging Middle-Eastern 
Patriarchy. Mary Mikhael. Jan/Feb, 26 

Mission: And Other Walls Came Tumbling 
Down. Dale Robb. Jan/Feb, 10; Blessings 
from God. Marilie Romig Blanchard. 
Sep/Oct, 28;“Crying with Those Who 
Cry” in Costa Rica. Jun Ramage Rogers. 

Mar/Apr, 20; Mission: Is It Local or Is It 
Global? Marilie Romig Blanchard. 
May/Jun, 29; Opening Up New Channels. 
Eunice Blanchard Poethig. Sep/Oct, 20; 

Spiritual and Practical Mentor in South 
America. Ami Peacock. Jan/Feb, 29 

Money: At Home in the World: Household 

Economics on a Global Scale. Sharon Daloz 
Parks. Nov/Dec, 4; The Bottom Line— 

Money and Spirituality. Victoria G. Curtiss. 
Nov/Dec, 12; Earning, Planning, Investing— 

Oh, My! Leah Ellison Bradley. Nov/Dec, 14; 

Perspectives. Marie T. Cross. Nov/Dec, 1 

National Network of Presbyterian Col- 
lege Women: Empowering Christian 
Wemen on Campus. Amy Heusinkveld. 

May/Jun, 34 

Native Americans: Potlatch Celebration of 
Life, A Letter from Alaska. Robin Morrison 
Boulding. Jul/Aug, 28 

New Slant (Department): Ideas from and 

for Presbyterian Women. Barbara McDon- 
ald. 

Out of the Whirlwind (Department): Gift 

4q 
lad 

« SATGASS 

of a Name. Nov/Dec, 29; Listening to God's 

Questions and Directions; Jan/Feb, 35; 

Praying Together. Sep/Oct, 29; Praying with 
Our Hands and Feet. Jul/Aug, 32;Tub Full 

of Love; Mar/Apr, 30; Eugenia A. Gamble 
Pakistan: A New Library for Gujranwala The- 

ological Seminary. Jul/Aug, 25 
People: Meet Ann Ferguson. Diana Lim. 

May/Jun, 33; Murphey Davis. Mar/Apr, 18; 

Heidi Hadsel. Jan/Feb, 12; Franca Long, 

Jan/Feb, 18; Manuela Kauer, Jan/Feb, 29; 

Eduard Loring. Mar/Apr, 18; Linda Kay 
Reinhardt. Mar/Apr, 26; loanna Sahinidou, 
Jan/Feb, 19; Esther Waithiru, Mar/Apr, 29 

Poetry: Aaaayeee Babo (Praise God). Sonia 

Sanchez. Mar/Apr, 13; Horizons. Yolanda 

McElroy. Jan/Feb, 11; Oh Susana. Patti Koo. 

Mar/Apr, 16 

Politics: Saving the Superfund Program. 
Bernadine Grant McRipley. Jul/Aug, 33 

Poverty: The Feminization of Poverty. Mary 

Ann Lundy. Nov/Dec, 9 
Prayer: Am | Yours, Too? Constance Monroe. 

Mar/Apr, 6; Landscapes of the Heart: Pho- 

tographs and Prayers. Cathy Chisolm. 
Jul/Aug, 19; Listening to God’s Questions 
and Directions. Eugenia A. Gamble. Jan/Feb, 
35; Praying Together. Sep/Oct, 29; Praying 

with Our Hands and Feet. Eugenia A. 
Gamble. Jul/Aug, 32;Tub Full of Love. 

Eugenia A. Gamble. Mar/Apr, 30;To Wait 

with Joy. Emily L.VanLaeys. Jan/Feb, 14 
Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.): Bird’s Nest 

or Hornet’s Nest? Linda C. Loving. Jan/Feb, 

ie 

Presbyterian Women (PW): Meet Ann Fer- 

guson. Diana Lim. May/Jun, 33; CCT Con- 

nection (Department). Louise Davidson; A 

New Slant (Department). Barbara McDon- 

ald 
PW Reading List, 1998: Jan/Feb, 33. Families 

Valued. Jack Nelson-Palmeyer; Hidden 
Women in the Gospels. Kathy Coffey; Jubilee 
Time. Maria Harris; Nine Parts of Desire. 

Geraldine Brooks; Not Without a Struggle. 

Vashti McKenzie; Protestantismo y Politica en 

Puerto Rico 1898-1930. Samuel Silva 
Gotay; Rituals and Icebreakers. Kathleen O. 
Chesto; Small Groups in the Church. Thomas 
G. Kirkpatrick; Uprooting Racism. Paul Kivel; 
Women at the Well. Mary L. Mild 

Racism: Fighting Racism Is a Top Priority at 
the UN. Robert F Smylie. Jan/Feb, 25; One 
Country Different Worlds. Pam McAllister. 
Mar/Apr, 4; 

Refugees: Finding Home Again. Terry Poul- 
ton. Mar/Apr, 17 

Religion in Public Schools: Public Educa- 
tion—Rooted in Sunday School. Rebecca 
A. Ellison. Sep/Oct, 9; Public Education: It’s 

the Church’s Business, Too! Michelle Doyle. 

Sep/Oct, 11 

Religion in the Workplace: Religious Free- 
dom in the Workplace. Barbara Green. 
Mar/Apr, 31 

Sermons: Bird’s Nest or Hornet's Nest? Linda 
C. Loving. Jan/Feb, 7; Double-Header Ser- 
mons. Beverly Saylor. Jan/Feb, 22; Living 
Together in Christ’s Truth. Kathleen Norris. 
Jan/Feb, 4;Vigil for Freedom. Patricia G. 
Brown. May/Jun, 22 

Social Justice: Vigil for Freedom: Memories 
and Visions May/Jun, 22 

Spirituality: Am I Yours, Too? Constance 
Monroe. Mar/Apr, 6; Interwoven Journeys, 

Spirituality in Family Life. Hattie Durham. 
Jul/Aug, 11;The Labyrinth: Take a Walk on 
the Spiritual Side. Lynn Penny. Jul/Aug, 4; 

Landscapes of the Heart: Photographs and 
Prayers. Cathy Chisolm. Jul/Aug, 19; Spiri- 
tuality in Family Life Resources. Jul/Aug, 
13; Folding Laundry, Carrying Stones, 
Approaches to Everyday Spirituality. 
Jul/Aug, 14; Perspectives. Marie T. Cross. 
Jul/Aug, 1 

Staff: 1998 Staff Directory, May/Jun, 35 
Thailand: The Story of Wattana Wittaya Acad- 

emy in Bangkok. June Ramage Rogers. 

Sep/Oct, 22 
Thank Offering: A Dedication Service for 

the Thank Offering (including Health Min- 
istries) Flavia Alvarez. Jul/Aug, 16; 1998 
Thank Offering (including Health Min- 
istries) Grant Recipients. Jul/Aug, 17; 

Thank Offering (including Health Min- 
istries) Stories: Hope for Homeless Women. 

Jean Kim and A New Library for Gujran- 
wala Theological Seminary. Jul/Aug, 25 

Thanksgiving: From Our Home to Yours. 
Nov/Dec, 20; Thanksgiving. Kimberly 

Smith King. Nov/Dec, IFC 
Theology: One in Christ and Never Alone. 

Jane Dempsey Douglass. Jan/Feb, 16 

Time: Dispatch from Forbearance Church: 
Kate Higgins Decides Enough’s Enough. 
Charlotte Johnstone. Nov/Dec, 7 

Together (Department): Blessings from 
God. Marilie Romig Blanchard. Sep/Oct, 
28; If You Are Silent at a Time Like This. 
Marilie Romig Blanchard. Nov/Dec, 31; 
Mission: Is It Local or Is It Global? Marilie 
Romig Blanchard. May/Jun, 29; Spiritual— 
and Practical—Mentor in South America. 
Ami Peacock. Jan/Feb, 29; 

UN Matters (Department): African Child: 
Rights and Progress. Rita Sansotta. 
May/Jun, 31; Fighting Racism Is a Top Pri- 
ority at the UN. Robert F Smylie. Jan/Feb, 
25; Genocide—The Ultimate Human 
Rights Violation. Robert F Smylie. 
Nov/Dec, 33; Human Rights. Robert F 
Smylie. Mar/Apr, 32; Realizing the Promis- 
es of the Beijing Women’s Conference. Jen- 
nifer Butler. Jul/Aug, 34;The Rights of 
Indigenous Peoples. Kaylin Bailey. Sep/Oct, 
31 

Video Reviews: Different and the Same: Help- 
ing Children Identify and Prevent Prejudice. 
May/Jun, 21 

Volunteering: Daily Miracles: A Young 
Woman’s Experience in Eastern Kentucky. 
Gusti L. Newquist. Jul/Aug, 26 

Washington Watch (Department): Cam- 
paign to Ban Landmines Takes Aim on U.S. 
Policy. Barbara Green. May/Jun, 30; Intern’s 
Eye View. Kristen Reichold. Jan/Feb, 24; 

Religious Freedom in the Workplace. 
Elenora Giddings Ivory. Mar/Apr, 31; Sav- 
ing the Superfund Program. Bernadine 
Grant McRipley. Jul/Aug, 33; Skills, Schools 
and Support. Elenora Giddings Ivory. 
Sep/Oct, 30; Women and the Global Econ- 
omy. Walter L. Owensby. Nov/Dec, 32 

Women of Faith: Isabel W. Rogers. Pamela 
Q. Grace. Sep/Oct, 25; Mosaic. Sep/Oct, 34 

Worship: Double-Header Sermons. Beverly 
Saylor. Jan/Feb, 22;The Font and the Table. 
Glaucia Vasconcelos Wilkey. May/Jun, 4 

Young Adults: Life’s Big Questions. Lucy 
Forster-Smith. Sep/Oct, 19 

Youth: Loving the Lord Your God with All 
Your Mind. Youth of First Presbyterian 
Church, Baldwin, Wisconsin. Sep/Oct, IFC 

Zimbabwe: Ecumenical Decade: Churches in 
Solidarity with Women. Nov/Dec, 24 




